COURT FILE NUMBER Q.B. No. 61 of 2018

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN

JUDICIAL CENTRE

SWIFT CURRENT

PLAINTIFF / APPLICANT  INNOVATION CREDIT UNION

DEFENDANTS /
RESPONDENTS

SWIFT HOTELS GROUP LTD., BRIAN OSTRANDER,
OSTRANDER FAMILY HOLDINGS LTD., PHILIP KRAUN,
PRIMEWEST MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORPORATION,

SWIFT MOTEL LTD., and BRUNSDON LAWREK &

ASSOCIATES

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF SWIFT HOTELS GROUP LTD.

SERVICE LIST

Updated November 12, 2019

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS and FAX

NUMBER
_SERVICE BY EMAIL

1000 - 2002 Victoria Ave.
Regina, SK S4P OR7

Randall M. Sandbeck, Q.C.
Telephone: (306) 347-2105
rsandbeck@owzw.com

Shelley L. Joyce
Telephone: (308) 347-2109
sjoyce@owzw.com

Fax: (306) 352-0771

Olive Waller Zinkhan & Waljlyeyr"LLP Innovation Credit Union

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)

MLT Aikins LLP

1500 Saskatoon Square
410 — 22nd Street East
Saskatoon, SK S7TK 56T6

Jeff Lee, Q.C.

Telephone: (306) 975-7136
Fax: (308) 975-7145
imlee@mitaikins.com

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
360 Main Street, Suite 2300
Winnipeg, MB R3C 323
Fax: (204) 947-2689

Contact:

Brent Warga

Telephone: (204) 944-3611
bwarga@deloitte.ca

John Fritz
jofritz@deloitte.ca
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NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS and FAX
NUMBER

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)

Burnet Duckworth & Palmer LLP
2400, 525 — 8 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1

James D. Murphy
Telephone: (306) 260-0332
Fax: (403) 260-0332
[dm@bdplaw.com

Swift Hotels Group Ltd.
Brian Ostrander

Kanuka Thuringer LLP
1400 - 2500 Victoria Avenue
Regina, SK S4P 3X2

Paul J. Harasen
Telephone: (306) 525-7200
Fax: (306) 359-0590
pharasen@ktllp.ca

PrimeWest Mortgage Investment Corporation

Prairie Regional Office — Saskatoon
Department of Justice Canada
Saskatoon Square

410 — 22 Street East, Suite 410
Saskatoon SK S7K 5T6

David J. Smith

Telephone: (306)-518-0733
Fax: (306)975-4030
david.smith@justice.qc.ca

Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada

Murray Walter
Box 877
Swift Current, SK S9H 3W8

Murray K Walter, Q.C.
Telephone: (306)-741-1636
mwalterb@sasktel.net

 NAME & SERVICE D
WITHOUT COUNSEL)
Meridian Onecap Credit Corp.
40 Sheppard Ave W, Suite 800
Toronto, ON M2N 6K9

Michel lolas@meridianonecap.ca

B

City of Swift Current

314 Cypress Drive
Swift Current, SK S9H 4W7

Joe Arling - Director

jarling@t2.net

*noted in default on action

Kruse Group Ltd.

690 North Railway St. W
Swift Current, SK S9H 0A3
Telephone: (306) 741-1804

Tim.hopfner@kruseglass.com

Brunsdon Lawrek & Associates
301, 20 Street West

Saskatoon, SK S7M 0X1
Telephone: (306) 244-5900

Fax: (306) 652-7667
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Rick Brunsdon
rickbrunsdon@brunsdonlawrek.com
*noted in default on action

L.M.O. Landscaping Ltd.
152 4t Avenue NW
Swift Current, SK S9H 076

Blaine Platzke
Imolandscaping@sasktel.net

Swift Current Broncos Hockey Club
Box 2345

2001 Chaplin Street East

Swift Current, SK S9H 4X6
Telephone: (306) 773-1509

nmacdonald@scbroncos.com

Ministry of Finance — Revenue Division
2350 Albert Street
Regina, SK S4P 276

Sandy Demeter — Collections Enforcement Officer
Sandra.demeter@gov.sk.ca

Realstar Hotel Services Corp.
d.b.a. Days Inns-Canada

77 Bloor St. W., Suite 2000
Toronto, ON M5S 1M2
Telephone: (416) 966-8385

Suzy Pakmalaki
suzy.pakmalaki@realstarhospitality.com

Golden West Broadcasting Ltd.
Box 950
Altona, MB ROG 0BO

Nick Funk
Nick.funk@goldenwest.ca

EventConnect by RoomRoster
304 Talbot Street
London, ON N6A 2R4

Tiffany Foris
tiffany.foris@roomroster.com or

tiffany.foris@eventconnect.io

Superior Vacuum & Janitorial Supplies
2-1505 Chaplin St. W

Swift Current, SK

Telephone: (308) 773-0151

Daryl Taylor
supvac@sasktel.net

Altus Group Limited

126 Don Hillock Drive
Aurora, ON

Telephone: (416)-234-4237

Brenda Moncrief

Brenda.moncrief@altusgroup.com

SaskEnergy Incorporated
900 1777 Victoria Avenue
Regina, SK S4P 4K5
Dariene Reslein

collections@saskenergy.com

SaskTel

ARM - 3rd Floor

2121 Sask Drive

Regina, SK S4P 3Y2
Telephone: 1-877-280-2395

Arm.mailbox@sasktel.com

SKWCB

200 - 1881 Scarth Street
Regina, SK S4P 4L1
Telephone: (306)787-7142

B. Nameth

bnameth@wcbsask.com
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rsandbeck@owzw.com; sjoyce@owzw.com; jmlee@mltaikins.com; bwarga@deloitte.ca;
jofritz@deloitte.ca; jdm@bdplaw.com; pharasen@ktilp.ca; david.smith@justice.gc.ca;
mwalterb@sasktel.net; jarling@t2.net; rickbrunsdon@brunsdonlawrek.com;
michel.lolas@meridianonecap.ca; nmacdonald@scbroncos.com; tim.hopfner@kruseglass.com;
suzy.pakmalaki@realstarhospitality.com; Imolandscaping@sasktel.net; tiffany.foris@roomroster.com;
tiffany.foris@eventconnect.io; Sandra.demeter@gov.sk.ca; nick.funk@goldenwest.ca;
supvac@sasktel.net; Brenda.moncrief@altusgroup.com; collections@saskenergy.com;
Arm.mailbox@sasktel.com; bnameth@wcbsask.com
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